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School and Division Administrators 
The following individuals have been identified as primary contacts for information about the Courses InTouch application. 
Please contact them directly for: 

• General questions about the application 
• Problems with accessing specific courses for Online Grading or CPN 
• Reporting problems with application operation or performance 
• Requesting access for new users within the division, including administrative staff and subject proxies 

 
 
 

Divisi n(s) Contact Co tact Email 

ASC, ASP Alison Feather 
Joanne Murray 

aberstecher@asc.upenn.edu 
jmurray@asc.upenn.edu 

BMP Judy Jackson 
Lynnett Kimmel 

jajackso@mail.me .upenn.edu 
lynettk@mail.med.upenn.edu 

COL Rick Dunn 
 

dunnr@sas.upenn.edu 

DEN, DPH LaTonya Bennett bennettl@dental.u enn.edu 

EAS, GEN, GEP, GEX Cindi Buoni buoni@seas.upenn.edu 

EDG, EDP Janeen Chavis jchavis@upenn.edu 

GFA, GFP Dana McElroy mcelroyd@design.upenn.edu 

GPL, LAW, LWP Claire Wallace cwallac2@law.upenn.edu 

LPS, SS Chris Veitz cveitz@sas.upenn.edu 

MDP, MED Helene Weinberg hweinber@mail.med.upenn.edu 

NUG, NUR, NUP Christina Clark 
Louis Gusbar 

costanzo@nursing.upenn.edu 
lgusbar@nursing.upenn.edu 

EPM, GAS, PDM Marco Manzo mmanzo@sas.upenn.edu 

SW, SWD, SWP Andrea Porter anporter@sp2.upenn.edu 

VEM, VET, VPT Mary Bryant bryantm@vet.upenn.edu 

WEM Diane Harvey harveyb@wharton.upenn.edu 

WH  undergradinfo@wharton.upenn.edu 

WHG Jérémie Allard jeremie@wharton.upenn.edu 

WHP Gidget Murra gmurray@wharton.upenn.edu 
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